10144835
082025
\$40.00
ij

4	FORM PIG 1595			70. 1	
	\$.4-U1-U1-07			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC	
	RECORDATION FOR			Patent and Trademark Offic	
;	PATENTS	ONL	.Y	Attorney Docket No. 200206913-1	
, )	1. Name of conveying party(les):	2.	Name and add	ress of receiving party(ies):	
	o 1 Mohyii Bazoon		40000 SH 249		
17			Houston, TX	77070	
į					
j					
Ì					
101000	Additional name (s) of conveying party(ios) attached Yes No		Iditional name(s) 9	Address & March 1997	
	3. Neture pl Conveyance:	1 70	ontonal hame(s) &	address(es) attached?Yes _X. No	
	X Assignment Merger		-	, Change of Name	
-	Security AgreementOther				
1					
	Execution Table(s): January 26, 2004		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
1	If this doction at is being filed together with a new appli	icatic	n, execution da	ate of the application is:	
	A: Patont Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)	
1	Application No.: 10/444.835 Date Filed: 05	5/22/	2002	2. 1 dione 110.(3)	
k	en e	Date Filed: 05/22/2003  Additional numbers attached? NO			
	Anna and the finance to the contract of the co				
ľ	the state of the s	O, I	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Records Managor 		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00			
,	LEGYLETT PACKARD COMPANY		, Enclosed		
-	P.O. Bok 272400   For Collina, Colorado 80527-2400		X Authoriza	ation to be observed to the state of	
	a to a transfer and an analysis of the transfer of the transfe		Addition_za	ation to be charged to deposit account.	
; ) 	Mary Mary and a transference of the adjustment o	8, 1	Deposit Accoun	t Number: 08-2025	
	DO NOT USE	THE	SPACE		
	). Statement and signature.				
1	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in rue copy of the original document.	n <b>f</b> orm	nation is true an	d correct and any attached copy is a	
. 8					
1	Colore M. James	ſ	)		
· ;	Nagle of Person Signing Signature	, <	ery_	Feb 04, 2004	
1	Total pumber of pages include	ina es	Norshart attach	Date	
: i	THAT MALL PROME THAT IS LAND A LONG TO SEE		топ аперы, анасл	ments, and document;Z	
	New recovery hardy as an expression constraint and processed as any expression and an expression and a constraint and a const	h thi-	nortice		
į	Do Not detach	nforn	nation to:		
-	Mail Stop Assignmen Director of the US Pate	nt Rec	cordation Services	s ine	
Ť.	PO Bo Alexandria, V	ox 14	50	DATENT	

700064191

PATENT
REEL: 014316 FRAME: 0894

Tyber lacorded pleusa return to:

TRATED PACKARD COMPANY for ploop to the state of the stat P. D. 898 272400 Fig. Collan, Colorado 80527-2400

## PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. \_200206913-1

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVISIONMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in flouston. Texas, (hereinafter HPDC) in flusherance of my/our obligations to the Howlest Partnership

Company and its subskliaries and affiliates, and	do hereby assign and transfer to the Hewlett-Packard do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors t, including the right of priority, in, to and under an s entitled:
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AUTOMATICALL REPOSITORY	Y REMOVING DOCUMENTS FROM A KNOWLEDGE
Tilling dote: May 22, 2003	Application No.: 10/444,835
and the invention(s) and improvement(s) seemlingstions impart (C-I-P's), divisionals, and ribeliers Patent of	set forth therein, and any and all continuations, enewals of and substitutes for said application for said the United States and of countries foreign thereto which assues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters
क्षणात्र, to be ucid and enjoyed by MPDC, its st कि क्षि कार्द of the term or terms for which said	applications in my/our name for Letters Patent in any accessors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or rould have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this
that two nave not executed and will not executed and the executed and agree that two will, each time a daliver all each papers as may be necessary of improvement(s), said application and said Letter legal representatives, and two agree to commercian said invention(s) or improvement(s), said processalings, to sign all tawful papers, to ObP's, reissue and foreign applications, to mak excepting possible to aid HPDC, its successors and enterpy, for its or their own benefit, proper	Il right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and te any agreement in conflict herewith, and I/we further request is made, and without undue delay, execute and or desirable to perfect the title to said invention(s) or a Patent, to HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees or nunicate to HPDC, or to its nominee, all known facts said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any execute all disclaimers and divisionals, continuations, all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to do a passigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain patent protection for said invention(s) or improvement(s) as which may be incurred by me/us in lending such
कार्यक्ष कृति व्यापु official of any country or countri partents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to any and all Letters Patent for said invention(s) o	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United as foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue HPDC, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, improvement(s), including any and all Letters Patent of anted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in

accordance with the terms of this assignment.

We fulfifier authorize and direct the attorneys of record to insert the serial number and filing date of ் said application now identified by the altorney docket number and title set forth above as soon as the ந்துந்த sholl have been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s): Marie Common Signed: Jan 26 84 Date Application Signed: Jan 1 lavager's Typed Name: Melni Bazoon ........ ) ss.: Columny of For the time that \_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ personally appeared \_\_\_\_ Mehdi Bazoon \_\_\_\_\_ who is \_\_\_\_\_\_ who is \_\_\_\_\_\_ who is \_\_\_\_\_\_ who is \_\_\_\_\_\_ where the person who acknowledged the foregoing instruction of easignment to be higher free act and deed.

> Notary Public My commission expires:

PATENT REEL: 014316 FRAME: 0895

REGORDED: 02/04/2004age Two For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))